ETAS ID: TM592699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION		08/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW SIGNATURE US, INC.
Street Address:	901 K STREET, N.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20001
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4260485	NEW SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	4229383	OUR VALUES DRIVE OUR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4229384	TRANSFORMATIVE SERVICES PROVIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029426989

Email: john.rynkiewicz@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Rynkiewicz **SIGNATURE:** /John P. Rynkiewicz/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Atlantic - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon Facility)#page1.tif source=Project Atlantic - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon Facility)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0658**

source=Project Atlantic - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon Facility)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0659

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 18, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of NEW SIGNATURE US, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Debtor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademark, dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted to the Secured a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral owned by the Debtor including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2018 at Reel 6376 and Frame 0373; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Collateral to the Debtor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

168154721

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0660 Secured Party:

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By: //ODIT //BULLYON, J.
Name / ROBERT D. POMENTY Jr.
Title: CEO

Applications: None.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

3.	2.	1.	
TRANSFORMATIVE SERVICES PROVIDER	OUR VALUES DRIVE OUR SUCCESS	NEW SIGNATURE	Trademark
New Signature US, Inc. (MD Corp.)	New Signature US, Inc. (MD Corp.)	New Signature US, Inc. (MD Corp.)	Owner
4229384	4229383	4260485	Registration Number
October 23, 2012	October 23, 2012	December 18, 2012	Registration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 08/19/2020